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Our History in Depth S ) v

Interlink
Set-up Engineering Communication PLC
Becoming Department to focus Divine Businesses into increase its
“LINK” in engineering 1. Interlink registered share
proprietary business such as ) Communication PCL capital to appx.
distributor in Installation, Testing Obtainland 0f 9,057 5 | terlink Telecom Co., 289.98 million shares
Thailand and and Commissioning Sq.r_n to support the Ltd and has paid-up
SEA business growth 3. Interlink Power and share capital of
Energy Co., Ltd 259.99 million shares
1995 1998 1999 2000 2004 2007 2009 2011 2012 2013 2014
. Interlink
' ) Communication PLC:
E:tlalzllsll'm:(ent Announcc-:1 3P _ Listed in MAI :Esttah;!ls::‘?nt of Business Increased share capital
of Interlink Company’s Promises ;) |pg 4,25 InterlinkTelecomas peropmatio  to 145MB
Communicati *  Quality Products baht per share 2 limited company *  Interlink Telecom
onasa *  Better Price Co.,Ltd: Increased paid-
limited *  Exceptional Expand service up share capital to
company Customer Service offering to include 300MB.
Sub_marine Cable . Establishment of
Project Turnkey Interlink Data Center
Limited
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Business Process : Distribution

/

Accounting

N — i
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Finance
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o Flagship Products i K

~ UTP
0® o\ — Unshielded Twisted Pair: A cabling that primary
Qlo 7 AEE— used in data network for short and medium length
°°°°°°° connection.

&\\
—— e ——
i’;&? otbs JENHHHCED 350MH2

Fiber Optic
A Cabling technology that use glass threads to

transmit data which provide much greater
bandwidth than metal cable.

Germany
Rack

An equipment that used
_4<""% to hold network and

. electronic equipment
B8 such as Server.

° il.. it
Axial N =

Type of wire that consists of a center
wire surrounded by insulation and
grounded shield. Heavily used by cable

television industry and computer

network.
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Business Process : Engineering

Customer (Proj> 100MB)

Bidding on the project

Implementation and
Service
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Suvarnabhumi Airport
Turnkey Project

Fiber Optic
Project Contractor

Submarine Cable
Turnkey Project
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Interlink Telecom it G QK

= )
Company Overview (IN@"‘/ Telecom“

@ Founded in 2007

@ 100% subsidiary of Interlink
Communication PLC

@ Capital Investment of THB 300 Million

Positioning: ““ Network Provider”

@ Awarded FOC Installation Project for

TOTMEA/CAT and other Focusing: “Ultimate Connectivity
Goal: “Connectivity to Improve Customer

@ Granted NBTC Type 3 Business”

Telecommunication Network License
@ Launched “Interlink Fiber Optic Network”

@ Offers Domestic and International
Telecommunication Services

“The Highest Network Performance and The Best Customer Experience”
D+ Telecom” WSt Jebon AL iie e =
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Intgrlink Data Center

Interlink Data Center

+ Soft Launched: Q1 2014
# Tier-3+ Design
# Carrier Neutral

* 30 km from CBD
+ 22 km from Don Muang Airport - e

Data Center Location

Safari World

Soi Kanchanaphisek 5/5 ot
#+ 27 km from Suvarnabhumi Airport ' albee
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Consolidated Income Statements

NMANUTENRBULRA L

Financial Summary

Million Baht
1,200.00 1,142.08
1,000.00 -
800.00 -
600.00 - Ay
w0.00 . 35137
200.00 -
37.61 24.47 38.40
2Q13 I 20Q14 I I HY13 I HY 14
w Total revenue Year / Period
m EBIDA
= Net profit
%YOY Q2'14 HY14
Growth vs Q3'13 vs HY13
Total revenues 47.41% 62.53%
EBITDA 66.60% 82.87%
- Net profit 56.93% 98.23%
i R T e
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Consolidated Income Statements

MEOrrinarATtmiy setnncod st i

Financial Summary

Million Baht

790.83
800.00 -
| |
700.00 - |
. .624.13
600.00 - I I
I 502.97 I LA
500.00 -
401.81 I I
378.57 . .
400.00 - 347.08 240.18 |351.34 351.37 |
300.00 - I I
| |
200.00 - . .
| |
100.00 - 21 54.41 56.30 99 66
32.86 37.04 65 35.18 37.61 0
- T T T Ii T T T I'I T T
1Q12 2Q12 3012 4Q12 1Q13 2013 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 Year / Period
i Total revenue m EBIDA i Net profit
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Consolidated Income Statements
=
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Revenue Breakdown by Business Units

m 45.59,4% 8.86, 1%
702.71 1,142.08 |
Pa— 712.86, 62%
374.76, 33%
1,200.00 -
1,000.00 -
800.00 -
600.00 -
400.00 -
u Distribution R Engi ing R Tel R u Other R
200.00 -
HY13 I HY14
m Other Revenue Telecom Revenue
Engineering Revenue m Distribution Revenue
%YO0Y Growth HY14 vs HY13
Distribution 3.86%
Engineering 2780.55%
Telecom 100.00%
Others 164.48% = Distbul
b ety srefnnrefiaciadh = mda
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MEOrrinarATtmiy setnncod st i =

Revenues / Overall Gross Profit Margin

800.00 25.50% 800.00 30.00%
X 24.95% - 25.00% 700.00
700.00 _— | " 25.00%
600.00 686.35 71286 == @ 0T 600.00
- 24.00% 500.00 20.00%
500.00 - | 23.50% X
400.00 374.76 | 23.00% 400.00 15.00%
4 - 22.50% 300.00
300.00 22.25%, | 10.00%
200.00 [ 22:00% 200.00
- 21.50% 5.00%
100.00
100.00 - T 4559 | 21.00%
- - 20.50% - 0.00%
HY14 HY13 HY14
o 5 N . W Distribution Revenue
wssss Distribution Revenue Engineering Revenue Gross Profit Margin - Distribution
Telecom Revenue = Gross Profit Margin (%) G Profit gin - Distril i (%)
Engineering
50.00 — — 40.00% X - X
45.59 37.14% %o 400.00 374.76 20.00%
45.00 L 35.00% 350.00 17.28% - 18.00%
40.00 - 16.00%
30.00% 300.00
35.00 - 14.00%
30.00 25.00% 250.00 - 12.00%
25.00 20.00% 200.00 / — 10.00%
20.00 15.00% 150.00 - r800%
15.00 / I 6.00%
10.00% 100.00 - N
10.00 64.74 - 4.00%
5.00% 50.00 —— _—
5.00 X - 2.00%
- 0.00% - - 0.00%
o HY13 HY14 0.69%¥13 HY14
wss Telecom Revenue Engineering Revenue
W Gross Profit Margin - Telecom W Gross Profit Margin - Engineering
—m— Gross Profit Margin - Telecom (%) Gi Profit gin - i ing (%)
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Consolidated Income Statements

Snaulpessen (I‘OK J

MEGrinamATtmG mefnnood adtuis mee

Net Profit / Gross Profit Margin / Net Profit Margin

120.00 20.00%
24 .95%;,
100.00 | s
A 22.25% 00%
80.00 . 20.00%
18.01%
6000 | | 15.00%
4000 | | 40.00%
20.00 5.00%
- 0.00%
HY13
s Net Profit
b ety mafinnrndieitah = mda
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Consolidated Statement of Fin. Position
Mw |\’\\]\_‘|_Té‘],‘]':?3]-?_\:g‘:\_\?',§

Overview
o 1400% 1,600.00 1,600.00 18.00%
116304 _
2600 1025% 0% 14000 14000 L 1644% 16.00%
T 1AS%
. 1,200.00 1,200.00 —]
0000 - 1200
] 100000 91967 1,00000 1,273.18 —
- 800 135443 | 10.00%
1,500.00 80000 80000 —
O - &00%
60000 60000 — —
1,000.00 - - T 6
4m00 4000 +— —
50000 - _
L0V zmnn 2000 — — L am
.- - 0% . - . 000%
AT VEf2 Q2 VEf2 VEf3 gl
o dssets (V) o ROA(Y 1 Lishiles W) Equiios (W8]~ + ROE %
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Consolidated Statement of Fin. Position @ ¢
‘rh e NFNUIEHNAULADTIIA (I

Statements of Financial Position Structure

Total Assets 2,808.95

29.00%

Total Assets 2,192.85 /

Current
1,468.94 1,179.17 Liabilities
871.09
vazez0 oame NS
Current
Assets 48.58
Equities
31 December 2013 30 June 2014

Unit: Million Baht

Gl o i, bt
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Financial Ratio
=

PNBULARTRIPR

Liquidity Ratio

Current Ratio (times)
Quick Ratio (times)

Accounts Receivable Turnove

Inventories Turnover (times per

Accounts Payable Turnove

Days Collection Period (days

Days Inventories Holding

Days Payment Period (days

Cash Cycles (days)

Los

YE 2013

1.41
0.87

7.68
16.24

8.88
6.74
5.29

46.90
22.17
40.53
53.40
68.00

25.94

Q2'14

1.25
0.37

7.00
22.32
5.82
6.92
5.65
4.38

51.40
16.13
61.82
52.03
63.77
82.26

33.53
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Financial Ratio

Profitability Ratio

Net Profit Margin (%)
Return on Equity (%)
Earning per Share

Efficiency Ratio
Return on Assets (%)

Return on Fixed Assets (%

Financial Policy Ratio
Debt to Equity Ratio (time

e
e
= S S —

Q2'13

25.41%
0.00%
0.69%

24.95%
6.85%

10.00%

0.20

10.61%
58.55%

FY13
0.72

Q2'14

22.49%
37.14%
17.28%
21.35%
8.35%
14.52%
0.34

7.63%
19.66%

Q2'14
1.07

(CI !
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Financial Ratio
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P/E Ratio
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Significant events
1. Dividend Payment
160.00 86.96% _ 100.00%
140.00 | 90.00%
- 80.00%
120.00 =
- 70.00%
100.00 —] | 60.00%
80.0040.15% 40.64% 40.56% 40.31% 41.26% — 41.17% — 40.89% 144.44 | 50.00%
60.00 - 40.00%
- 30.00%
40.00 - —
48.00 46.00 48.40 * - 20.00%
20.00 -—JEEE= 32.00 28.00 34.00 | ~+ 10.00%
- | | | | 0.00%
FYO05 FYO06 FYOo7 FYO09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13
Dividend paid Dividend payout ratio

* According to the resolution of 2014 AGM, the dividend is to be paid at Baht 1.11112 each by Baht 1 of stock dividend (1 share
per 1 stock dividend) and Baht 0.11112 of cash dividend. The names of the eligible shareholders for receipt dividend are on 6
May 2014 and collected in pursuant to Article no. 225 of the Securities Act by the closing of the Register Book on 7 May 2014..

The dividends were paid on 19 May 2014 (Note: X(D) on 30 April 2014).

Interlink Communication PLC Opportunity Day

wEGrn Aoty et =imde

Date: 28 Feb 2013
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67,194

2011

2012 2013

B Infrastructure Cabling

2014f

m Lan Cabling

Infrastructure
Cabling CAGR
33.38%

LAN Cabling
CAGR 10.08%

Caling

April

May

June

Q2

2013

2.060%

2014

13.100%

-4.470%

3.563%

Cabling Part

April

May

June

Q2

2013

2014

14.750%

14.690%

-6.260%

7.727%

Source: Nectec
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5120 Economic Community (AEC).......... e

2015 Regional Growth Chaing Mai and Rayong 2 Digit Growth 598.5 Million

Already in population
- Establish

Partnering Proposing
H"mr:'dMAR program Partnering
ST program m
E ........... PrTLIPPINES
SINGAPORE
O — -

1
w
-"l‘-"lr —

INDONESIA  Export Growth 26.38% QoQ and 42.36% YoY #

Myanmar Growth @ 76.15% QoQ Lao Growth @ 9.69% QoQ

INTERLINK GROUP -




Access into another

Emphasize
cabling focus area

more on CLMV

* Cambodia ® Expand new L ;

* Laos product ||ne. to ( (( ““‘"m]“ 1 ’| )1 W\\ o \ .‘:__._

e Myanmar * Broadcasting “ L S
: Area (

* Vietnam

* Data Center
Facilities

INTERLINK GROUP



Access into another

Focus More on Regional
Growth

Emphasize more on

cLMV cabling focus area

e Cambodia e Expand new ! th
. Laos product line to g((Tf; ucation
. ) rogram
e Myanmar Broadcasting
v Area e Focus more on
e Vietnam i
! e Data Center reglina'l
Facilities mar et'lng
campaign
\_ Yy, \_ _J \_ J

TEFVCEFINN

A __Broadcast

IDC Rack |April May June Q2

ggiz 321.980%| 18.760% | 261.210%200.650%

i
* witdinuha e Sotmmb seinrgne i = med -

INTERLINK GROUP




e, D Years Strategy: Interlink Power and Energy JudEnduinsided ¢ 0;

High CapEx with High and Fluctuate OpEx

o Oil supply @ Turbine generator @ Consumer homes and
) businesses
o Boiler e Water supply
4 - © Exhaust stack
e Steam turbine e Electricity transmission
(power lines) 0 Exhaust gas plume

i _ ultindndhatotmmbg ettt =mdeg
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s, O Years Strategy: Interlink Power and Energy ... | 0;

High CapEx BUT Control or Low OpEx

e  QGulf of Thailand : 374 Islands
e Andaman Sea : 56 Islands

Top 4 Island

1. Koh Samui

2. Koh Chang

3. KohTarutao
4. Koh Phangan
5.

witdnuha Yotk sretinrred e s meds
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2 5 Years Strategy: Interlink Power and Energy . .. . .
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I 3.Years Strategy: Interlink Telecom Co., Ltd N
o Telecom’

q
— e ‘R CONPANY LINITED

Provide the best
Reliability Network
and One of the Kind

Customer Service

P P a = = e T ae . . >
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_L.S-Yealk =3 Years Strategy: Interlink Telecom Co., Ltd N
Ca Telecom’

q
— e ‘R CONPANY LINITED

Catching the trend by
providing service to
support 3G and Digital
TV and all other new

trends came across

P P a = = e T ae . . >
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—wtegy: Interlink Telecom Co., Ltd
- - Telecom”

— A CONPATTY LINITED

2014

_ _ _ Revenue
* Having International Business Growth:
L R 44.53%
* Catch up TV Digital T
* Provide Core Backbone for more AN Circuit
than one main providers NS0 o g;°1";f,2

 Maintain and Upgrade for Higher TS

Ssie

WBa
i

I

T

i uu

High Growth in ' S Telecom
Broadcasting

P B o = = o ¢ aw e -
UFHN Sumadied wiaasy Swn 48 eAIEUseTAA TEeNITEN OuUSEA M wraNduEuLan weiaen I npamw 10310



_°——_3Y_ears%tegy: Interlink Telecom Co., Ltd

A

qn@;i?Telecom‘“

CONPAMY LINITED

Interlink Fiber Optic Network: International ,@5 Telecom”

1. Southern (Ready) di
@ Padang Besar e "

& Bukit Kayu Hitam / Sa Dao
2. Eastern (Ready)

@ Poi Pet! and Poi Pet2 '\. 5
3. Northeastern (Q1,2015) = =
& Vientiane ...—
4. Western (Q4,2014) | pe—
& Myawaddy / Mae Sot {o | -==
& Tachileik/ Mae Sai _-.«"’“
.oﬁ Telec_om" N\ 2014 Inkarlink Tekcom All Rights !!'_-:-.';-2:‘.‘5
. T

P B a = = e T ae .
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—wtegy: Interlink Telecom Co., Ltd
: - Telecom”

— A CONPATY LIAITED

Projects will launch every Quarter, Expect to cover 25% of total Project

FHLNGna] ADSS Optical Fiber cable (Weoselsu FRTU +udu 879 ao gnsulasams DMS 1uou 1
iU
hittp: Jfeemrey mesa or HhyDadding hicdding-thailland php?

s i fasn vt nosnyy Shoten ot § Su 3 wee 305 il A ueiaess 3

wiy ¢ drsanssadnuTa/ trense e Tulrome

FinknGoaa ADSS Optical Fiber Cable se35u FRTU $uiu 861 an shnsulasanis DMS uou 1 7u
hittp: Jfeemrey mesa or HhyDadding hicdding-thailland php?

Sl A e SueTe SmuRow ooets § fu 3 wWoe s dunTEsr it E noe -rl__l_ - thudmem

wiy & drsassadnuTa/ tease e Tudsome

F1amNGnda ADSS Optical Fiber Cable 50350 FRTU 1uau 861 an émsulasans DMS wou 1 1u
Nittp: Jeemrey smesa or O Dddng Teddeng-Uheland php?

NS A TumTusTe Tmfion oend 6 fu 3 v 305 s iunrimeniedtsind noefiyg #hotnn
wiy ¢ drsanssadnuTa/trease e Tulrome
FiamNGnga ADSS Optical Fiber Cable 535U FRTU uau 1,060 an snsulnsams DMS F1uau 1
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o J e mea o Oy Eeddeng T 1;- Nailland pihp?

il A uafuese Tmlow o § fu 3 Woe 305 s ounriRen el Eaoa s 'I::IT.'_..'_.' o amr

@y ¢ deanssdaurandrzaseran Tulrsmd
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o Data Center Business rsnsnneifi & K

CCOMR
N

(Vil @ﬁul']uamﬂl'] el

Tmomsm'\wuw INTERUINKDataCenter
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— Data Center Business

e Cloud Service Collaboration

* Joint Marketing Program

witdnuha Yotk sretinrred e s meds
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Thank You




